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General Fund $354,258,044.46
Special Rev. Food Services 26,710,760.45
Special Rev. Federal Programs 32,318,713.87
Race to the Top Fund 15,791.82
Debt Service Funds 9,481,281.18
Capital Projects Funds 126,234,678.55

Total Governmental Funds 549,019,270.33

Internal Service Funds 59,358,199.75

Grand Total $608,377,470.08

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET
2015-2016 ANALYSIS BY FUND
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HOW DO WE COMPARE ‐‐ 

2014‐2015 vs. 2015‐2016 BUDGET

2014‐2015 2015‐2016

Adopted Budget Proposed Budget Increase/

(Millions) (Millions) (Decrease)

General Fund $348.97 $354.26 $5.29

Special Revenue ‐ Food Service 26.11 26.71 0.60

Special Revenue ‐ Federal Pgms. 40.02 32.32 (7.70)

Race to the Top Fund 0.10 0.02 (0.08)

Debt Service Funds 10.96 9.48 (1.48)

Capital Projects Funds 135.78 126.23 (9.55)

Internal Service Funds 55.37 59.35 3.98

Total 617.31 608.37 (8.94)
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

2015-2016 REVENUE

Federal/Federal through State $3,346,456.00
State 196,490,403.29
Property Taxes 90,623,293.00
Other Local 4,119,000.00

Total Revenue 294,579,152.29

Transfers In 8,412,830.00
Beginning Fund Balance 7/1/15 51,266,062.17

Total Available $354,258,044.46
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Other Local
1.40%
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BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Fund Balance Category Description
Actual 

2014-2015
Actual 

2015-2016

Non-spendable Reserve for Inventory 1,208,455 1,208,455
Restricted Categoricals 12,276,557 8,966,850
Restricted Other Restricted Carryovers 3,337,418 4,083,787
Assigned Local Carryovers 22,115,462 22,247,546
Unassigned Unrestricted 14,521,241 14,759,425

Total $53,459,132 $51,266,063
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Unassigned Fund Balance_Graph
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

2015-2016 APPROPRIATIONS BY OBJECT

Salaries 187,907,558.37$    
Benefits 57,622,375.56       
Purchased Services 30,030,938.23       
Energy Services 15,377,028.00       
Materials & Supplies 12,166,011.57       
Capital Outlay 4,314,704.53         
Other Expenses 5,817,314.52         

Total Appropriations 313,235,930.78     

Ending Fund Balance 41,022,113.68       

Grand Total 354,258,044.46$    
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

2015-2016 APPROPRIATIONS BY FUNCTION

Instruction/Staff Training 195,898,211.64$        
Instructional Support 26,326,439.03            
School Administration 15,913,125.97            
Gen. Adm./Board 2,358,051.64              
Fiscal & Central Services 12,887,005.00            
Transportation 17,884,717.10            
Facilities & Maintenance 13,419,940.05            
Operation of Plant 27,677,527.62            
Community Services
   & Debt Service 870,912.73                 

Total Appropriations 313,235,930.78          

Transfers & Reserves 41,022,113.68            

Grand Total 354,258,044.46$       

Instruction/Staff 
Training
62.54%

Instructional 
Support
8.40%

School 
Administration

5.08%
Gen. Adm./Board

0.75%
Fiscal & Central 

Services
4.11%

Transportation
5.71%

Facilities & 
Maintenance

4.28%

Operation of Plant
8.84%

Community 
Services

& Debt Service
0.28%

2015-2016 Appropriations_091515 - 7 -



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

CARRYOVERS FROM 2014-2015
JUNE 30, 2015

Project Subproject Project Name

 Local 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Local 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Contingencies 
Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Encumbered 

 Required/ Categorical 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Required/ 
Categorical 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Total 

Carryovers 
01000 0000 Regular Operations--Departments 143,012.65 143,012.65
01030 0000 Other Personal Services 27,941.66 27,941.66
01080 0000 Regular Operations--Schools 766,739.47 3,519.85 770,259.32
01100 0000 Travel-Away Departments 26,271.67 26,271.67
02000 0000 Buildings & Grounds Maintenance 96,016.98 96,016.98
02080 0000 Finance & Business Services 53,500.00 53,500.00
02140 0000 E-SEAL Training 317.60 317.60
02180 0000 Utilities & Communications 25,444.00 25,444.00
02190 0000 Maintenance of Equipment - Departments 21,244.80 21,244.80
02230 0000 E-Rate 214,027.18 4,501.80 218,528.98
02300 0000 Payroll Services - Charter Schools 29,070.04 29,070.04
02330 0000 Outsourced Custodial Services 40.49 40.49
02360 0000 Federal Stimulus - Indirect Cost 438,423.43 17,170.00 455,593.43
02370 0000 School Energy Incentive Program 51,198.59 51,198.59
04500 0000 Object Reserves 441,590.00 441,590.00
05020 0000 Reserve-K 12 FTE Basic 1,140,000.00 1,140,000.00
05030 0000 Reserve-K 12 FTE Exceptional 456,000.00 456,000.00
05040 0000 Reserve-K 12 FTE Vocational 304,000.00 304,000.00
05080 0000 Reserve-FTE Audit Adjustments 882,000.00 882,000.00
05100 0000 Reserve-Major Self Insured Losses 200,000.00 200,000.00
05130 0000 Reserve-Federal Audit Questioned Costs 872,328.00 872,328.00
05180 0000 Reserve-Transportation Revenue 200,000.00 200,000.00
05190 0000 Reserve-Transportation Fuel 150,000.00 150,000.00
05210 0000 Reserve-Workforce Development 1,467,978.80 1,467,978.80
05230 0000 Reserve-Performance Pay 50,000.00 50,000.00
05250 0000 Reserve-Charter School Terminal Pay 119,480.61 119,480.61
05280 00000 Reserve-Projected Loss of Beach Property Taxes 1,670,898.00 1,670,898.00
05300 00000 Reserve-EBTF Transfer 488,761.00 488,761.00
06010 00000 Employee Development 1,830.00 1,830.00
06090 00000 Min Self-Insured Losses-Auto & Gen Liab 1,863,582.30 1,863,582.30
06100 00000 Min Self-Insured Losses-Property 8,082.44 8,082.44
06150 00000 Safe Schools-District Cost Portion 28,285.78 33,505.10 61,790.88
06280 00000 Hurricane Ivan 2004 - Permanent 3,861,559.87 3,861,559.87
06410 00000 Human Resources Imaging 312,840.26 312,840.26
06420 00000 Employee & Vendor Credentialing 93,691.50 93,691.50
06450 00000 Dori Slosberg Driver Education Safety Act 69,653.66 69,653.66
06460 00000 Vendor Fingerprinting - Jessica Lunsford Act 165,082.18 165,082.18
06480 00000 ERP Project 566,102.28 566,102.28
06480 20100 ERP Project 107,519.00 107,519.00
06500 00000 Flood Disaster 2014 2,653,586.18 173,438.46 2,827,024.64
06520 00000 Focus Software 99,000.00 99,000.00
07050 00000 Escambia Virtual Academy 33,946.00 33,946.00
07060 00000 Contracted Virtual School Programs 62,682.38 62,682.38
07110 00000 Dual Enrollment Tuition 208,763.38 208,763.38
07140 00000 Principal's - School Improvement Allocation 246,608.47 246,608.47
07160 00000 Supplemental Acad Instr--Reg 180 Day Term 7,188.50 7,188.50
07170 00000 Supplemental Acad Instr--Beyond Reg 180 Day Term 1,809,100.20 1,809,100.20
07180 00000 SAI Operational Cost - Regular Term 2,974,900.58 7,408.00 2,982,308.58
07200 00000 Constitutional Amendment for Class Size Reduction 970,123.89 4,841.00 974,964.89
07230 00000 Reading Allocation 90,096.08 2,899.00 92,995.08
07280 00000 SAI-C&I Special Allocations 120,152.93 13,041.98 133,194.91
08000 00000 Exceptional Student Education 4,936.50 4,936.50
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

CARRYOVERS FROM 2014-2015
JUNE 30, 2015

Project Subproject Project Name

 Local 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Local 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Contingencies 
Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Encumbered 

 Required/ Categorical 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Required/ 
Categorical 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Total 

Carryovers 
08030 00000 ESOL 6,141.13 6,141.13
09000 00000 Vocational Education 1,967.48 1,967.48
09020 00000 Consumable Supply Fee-Regular 16,899.12 16,899.12
09030 00000 Consumable Supply Fee-Law Enforce Trng 66,207.23 5,939.80 72,147.03
09040 00000 Vocational Production Shop Flow-Thru 48,043.68 48,043.68
09090 00000 Welding Lab Fee 8,511.14 8,511.14
09100 00000 Technology Fees 11,126.18 11,126.18
09110 00000 GED Testing Fees 20,397.56 20,397.56
09120 00000 TABE Testing Fees 14,235.68 14,235.68
09130 00000 CJBAT Fees 11,943.10 11,943.10
09140 00000 Adult General Ed Fees 70,388.04 70,388.04
10000 00000 Workforce Education 48,052.08 48,052.08
10090 00000 Targeted Career/Workforce Industry Cert 161,916.03 57,433.00 219,349.03
10100 00000 Industry Certifications-Performance Based 69,584.00 69,584.00
11000 00000 Academic Competition 43,045.73 43,045.73
11020 00000 Advanced Placement Add-On Allocation 464,252.31 464,252.31
11030 00000 Cape FTE Funds 762,828.41 672.00 763,500.41
11040 00000 Computer Assisted Instruction 55,886.81 55,886.81
11080 00000 Elementary & Secondary Education 1,850.50 1,850.50
11120 00000 Aquatic Center 17,030.96 17,030.96
11190 00000 Charter Schools 25,593.00 25,593.00
11230 00000 Guidance Services 23,130.00 23,130.00
11240 00000 Charter School Capital Outlay 8,053.00 8,053.00
11250 00000 Subject Area Specialists 11,962.35 11,962.35
11290 00000 Employee Wellness 88,957.51 88,957.51
12030 00000 Health 472,530.14 175,727.20 648,257.34
12050 00000 Testing 68,082.14 68,082.14
13000 00000 Community School 25,772.79 25,772.79
13010 00000 High School Minor Sports - Subsidy 88,351.36 88,351.36
13020 00000 High School Bands - Subsidy 16,658.86 16,658.86
13080 00000 Middle School Band & Orchestra - School Level 41,816.53 41,816.53
13090 00000 Band Uniforms - High School 116,103.12 116,103.12
13100 00000 Middle School Band & Orchestra - District Level 22,350.20 22,350.20
13120 00000 Band & Chorus Uniforms - Middle School 58,688.80 58,688.80
13200 00000 High School Apparel 1,609.86 1,609.86
20260 00000 Energy Conservation 209,164.41 209,164.41
20580 00000 Facilities Planning 64,222.64 64,222.64
51000 00000 Medicaid - Administrative Claiming 28,557.00 28,557.00
51010 20120 Medicaid - Direct Services 151,617.17 151,617.17
51010 20130 Medicaid - Direct Services 228,002.60 228,002.60
51010 20140 Medicaid - Direct Services 218,303.75 218,303.75
51010 20150 Medicaid - Direct Services 309,036.48 309,036.48
53090 20140 Head Start/Title I Pre-School Program 22,295.66 5,617.37 27,913.03
53090 20150 Head Start/Title I Pre-School Program 199,001.01 199,001.01
60450 00000 Teacher Salary Increase Allocation 27,363.00 27,363.00
60560 00000 Florida Teachers Lead Program 26,188.48 26,188.48
60570 00000 Teacher Recruitment & Retention 29,616.42 29,616.42
60650 00000 Instructional Materials-Library 208,182.42 31.00 208,213.42
60660 00000 Instructional Materials-Textbooks 999,792.16 93,895.57 1,093,687.73
60680 00000 Instructional Materials--Dual Enrollment 126,581.62 67,425.56 194,007.18
60700 00000 Science Lab Materials 112,742.21 9.00 112,751.21
60960 00000 Discretionary Lottery Funds-Sch Impr Activity 347,312.95 347,312.95
61600 00000 Safe Schools--School Resource Officers 590,976.09 169,216.33 760,192.42
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
GENERAL OPERATING FUND

CARRYOVERS FROM 2014-2015
JUNE 30, 2015

Project Subproject Project Name

 Local 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Local 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Contingencies 
Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Unencumbered 

 Other 
Restricted 

Encumbered 

 Required/ Categorical 
Carryovers 

Unencumbered 

 Required/ 
Categorical 
Carryovers 

Encumbered 
 Total 

Carryovers 
61620 00000 Safe Schools 30,141.55 150.00 30,291.55
61970 00000 Digital Classrooms 78.00 78.00
67720 00000 Florida School Recognition Program 96,623.51 96,623.51
67740 20140 Severely Emotionally Disturbed Ntwk Inservice 11.43 11.43
69010 00000 Classroom Technology 77,993.23 77,993.23
69050 20130 Positive Behavior Support 9,757.77 9,757.77
69050 20140 Positive Behavior Support 3,000.00 3,000.00
69050 20150 Positive Behavior Support 2,500.00 2,500.00
72500 00000 Adlt Fees-Cap Imprv,Tech Enhnc Equip Bldg 129,862.66 129,862.66
73680 00000 Scoreboard Maintenance - Coca Cola Contract 15,547.50 15,547.50
73700 00000 Contributions to Special Education 3,454.42 3,454.42
73750 00000 Special Contributions 1,726.22 1,726.22
73800 00000 Monsanto Fund Grant 403.27 403.27
73900 00000 Manufacturing Academies 25,840.70 21,940.00 47,780.70
75000 20130 Migrant Pre-Kindergarten Program 13.78 13.78
75000 20140 Migrant Pre-Kindergarten Program 46.75 46.75
75000 20150 Migrant Pre-Kindergarten Program 11,575.04 11,575.04
75030 20140 Migrant Reading & Writing Tech Camp 903.81 903.81
75040 20130 Migrant Pre-K School Readiness/Transition 300.00 300.00
75040 20140 Migrant Pre-K School Readiness/Transition 1,111.99 1,111.99
75040 20150 Migrant Pre-K School Readiness/Transition 13,455.51 13,455.51
75050 20140 FCAT Preparation 9.84 9.84
75050 20150 FCAT Preparation 700.00 700.00
75420 20140 Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 1,232.58 11,570.76 12,803.34
75420 20150 Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 1,189.34 1,189.34
75430 20100 Summer Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 9,071.17 9,071.17
75430 20120 Summer Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 1,459.69 1,459.69
75430 20140 Summer Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 4,125.76 4,125.76
75430 20150 Summer Voluntary Pre-K Education Program 28,016.98 28,016.98
76300 00000 Financial Aid Fees 20,150.96 20,150.96
77700 00000 Child Care (After School) (Dist Oper) 118,680.84 118,680.84
77710 00000 Child Care (After School) (Contracted) 252,829.47 252,829.47
77800 00000 OASIS SES Provider 1,893.49 1,893.49

Total Carryovers 14,313,041.74 1,401,036.16 6,533,467.61 3,933,377.67 150,409.44 8,607,854.21 358,995.44 35,298,182.27

Unencumbered Encumbered TOTAL Fund Balance Category
Other Restricted 3,933,377.67 150,409.44 4,083,787.11 Restricted
Categorical 8,607,854.21 358,995.44 8,966,849.65 Restricted
Inventory Reserve 1,208,455.00 1,208,455.00 Non-Spendable

13,749,686.88 509,404.88 14,259,091.76

Local Carryovers 14,313,041.74 1,401,036.16 15,714,077.90 Assigned
Contingencies 6,533,467.61 6,533,467.61 Assigned
Unrestricted Carryovers 14,759,424.90 14,759,424.90 Unassigned

35,605,934.25 1,401,036.16 37,006,970.41

Total Fund Balance 51,266,062.17
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Project
# Project Name Amount

05000 Unrestricted Reserve $2,694,538.52
05010 Reserve-Inventory                       1,208,455.00
05020 Reserve-K 12 FTE Basic                  1,140,000.00
05030 Reserve-K 12 FTE Exceptional            456,000.00
05040 Reserve-K 12 FTE Vocational              304,000.00
05080 Reserve-FTE Audit Adjustments           882,000.00
05100 Reserve-Major Self Insured Losses       200,000.00
05130 Reserve-Federal Audit Questioned Costs 872,328.00
05180 Reserve-Transportation Revenue 200,000.00
05190 Reserve-Transportation Fuel 150,000.00
05210 Reserve-Workforce Development 1,467,978.80
05230 Reserve-Performance Pay 50,000.00
05240 Reserve-McKay Scholarships 2,500,000.00
05250 Reserve-Charter School Terminal Pay 119,480.61
05270 Reserve-Contingency 1,500,000.00
05280 Reserve-Projected Loss of Beach Property Taxes 1,670,898.00
05300 Reserve-EBTF Transfer 488,761.00

Total $15,904,439.93

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY
2015-2016 RESERVES - NON CATEGORICAL

SEPTEMBER 15, 2015
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